Feb. 5. 2010 12:00PM  FORWARD INCORPORATED No. 0923 P. 2

City and County of San Franoigco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

‘GRIT DISPOSAL
Republic Services, Inc. Date: January 19,2010
BFI of Calif., Inc. - Keller Canyon Buyer Name: Carolyn Sladnick
Fred Hunzxkcr Term Contract No. 68362
901 Bailey Road - City Blanket No. BPSF00003211
Pittsburg, CA 94565 Type: Indefinite quantity

fhunziker@republicservices.com Not-to-exceed amount:  $1,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications ie ag follows:

Start End
Modification date date . Amonnt Other changes
Original contract ~ 03/01/06 02/28/09 $1,000,000.00
1 , 03/01/09 02/28/10 One year contract extension

2 03/01/10 02/28/11 One year contract extension

This modification 2 changes the contract as follows:
It extends the contract one year from March 01, 2010 to February 28, 2011

All other pricing, terms and conditions remain the same.

~ .
Approved by the City: / _%%@M /-— /=2 2 =0

Naomi Kelly, Director of QCA and Purchaser Date
&R
Approved by Contractor \;9_7:{._&_(— HLL/) 2L,I<,u" Y /O
Signahme Date
Narne and title W(L -y Y‘dd@f‘ﬁpec\ad Wesre S dmS

Received Time Feb. b, 2010 12:01PM No. 8155

- . . v w ame L v Y e a -

- AR 288 AN AAN




City and Caunty of San Francisco

Office of Cantract Administration
Purchesing

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 430
San Prancisco, CA 94102 - 4685

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1

Indefinite Quantity
BF] of Calif., Inc.-Keller Canyon Date January 23, 2009
Attn: BeackBoREer Taen G UN'L) KER ,
901 Bailey Road ' Contract Proposal No. _68362

Pittsburg, CA 94565
: Estimated Amount: _Indefinite

The City aod County of San Francisco daes hercby accept ynur offer L0 extend the contract and furnish the Articles indicated below. Such
Articles are Lo be dolivered In the manner and {he fortn and a1 the times and prices set forth in the above numbered Contract Proposal, but
only after receipt of order properly centified by the Controller of the City and County of San Francisco.

CONTRACT EXTENSION
For furnishing and delivering Grit Disposal.

By mutual agreement, the contract is extended an additional twelve (12j months for the term
March 1, 2009 through February 28, 2010. . :

All other prices, terms and conditions remain the same.

Acknowledge reccipt and acceptante of this Contract Modification in the space below. Remmio Purchaser, 1 Dr. Carlion B. Goodlett Place,

Room 430, San Francisco, CA, 94102-4685. DUPLICATE COPY IS FOR YOUR FILES.

%ﬂlxz‘/g Ve, ‘// |

~ As the duly rppainted Purchaser
of the City and County of San Franc/sco

Date

/"}0’ fﬁf
(

RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE 15 HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

Contractor BFL qP- .C.A'-L;F ALY ME‘LCETL O"Dy an)
= 7 . _
Bv_-.,_é/‘/‘* ﬂ-ﬂ\-— DiegeTuR 0 FSpecinc WA STE

Signniure Thie
7 b
peintName__(CRED H WPz RESS
Dute Z!J{ / 0 s -

FEB-26-200S 13:48

P.o1





